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DATE
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REPORT FILED
FISCAL NOTES NOTES

Therese M. Terlaje AN ACT TO AMEND §12212(g) ARTICLE 2, CHAPTER 12, TITLE 10, GUAM CODE ANNOTATED,
RELATIVE TO ENSURING PERSONS OR ENTITIES WHO HAVE REPORTED ARE PROMPTLY
INFORMED OF GUAM BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS’ ACTIONS AND DECISIONS.

5/27/22
4:28 p.m.

6/6/22 Committee on Health, Land, Justice, 
and Culture

6/22/22
1:00 p.m.

7/12/22
3:01 p.m.

As Amended by the Committee on 
Health, Land, Justice, and Culture

Waiver: 6/6/22

SESSION DATE TITLE DATE PASSED TRANSMITTED DUE DATE

9/23/22

AN ACT TO AMEND § 12212(g) OF ARTICLE 2, PART 1, CHAPTER 12, TITLE 10, GUAM CODE
ANNOTATED, RELATIVE TO ENSURING THAT PERSONS OR ENTITIES WHO HAVE REPORTED
ARE PROMPTLY INFORMED OF THE GUAM BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS’ ACTIONS AND
DECISIONS.

9/30/22 9/30/22 10/12/22

NOTES

309-36 (LS) 
As amended by the Committee 

on Health, Land, Justice, and 
Culture
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