I Mina'trentai Sais Na Liheslaturan Guåhan BILL STATUS

BILL NO.	SPONSOR	TITLE	DATE INTRODUCED	DATE REFERRED	CMTE REFERRED	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	FISCAL NOTES	NOTES
309-36 (LS) As amended by the Committee on Health, Land, Justice, and		AN ACT TO AMEND \$12212(g) ARTICLE 2, CHAPTER 12, TITLE 10, GUAM CODE ANNOTATED, RELATIVE TO ENSURING PERSONS OR ENTITIES WHO HAVE REPORTED ARE PROMPTLY INFORMED OF GUAM BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS' ACTIONS AND DECISIONS.	5/27/22 4:28 p.m.	6/6/22	Committee on Health, Land, Justice, and Culture	6/22/22 1:00 p.m.	7/12/22 3:01 p.m. As Amended by the Committee on Health, Land, Justice, and Culture	Waiver: 6/6/22	
Culture	SESSION DATE	TITLE	DATE PASSED	TRANSMITTED	DUE DATE	NOTES			
	9/23/22	AN ACT TO AMEND § 12212(g) OF ARTICLE 2, PART 1, CHAPTER 12, TITLE 10, GUAM CODE ANNOTATED, RELATIVE TO ENSURING THAT PERSONS OR ENTITIES WHO HAVE REPORTED ARE PROMPTLY INFORMED OF THE GUAM BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS' ACTIONS AND DECISIONS.	9/30/22	9/30/22	10/12/22				

CLERKS OFFICE Page 1





I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN Thirty-Sixth Guam Legislature

September 30, 2022

The Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero I Maga'hågan Guåhan Ufisinan I Maga'håga Hagåtña, Guam 96910

Dear Maga'håga Leon Guerrero:

Transmitted herewith are Bill Nos. 191-36 (COR), 259-36 (LS), 278-36 (COR), 303-36 (COR), and 309-36 (LS); and Substitute Bill Nos. 284-36 (LS) and 333-36 (COR) which were passed by I Mina'trentai Sais Na Liheslaturan Guåhan on September 30, 2022.

Incinda

AMANDA L. SHELTON Legislative Secretary

Enclosure (7)

PO3 CCChong 9/30/22 7:30pm

I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2022 (SECOND) Regular Session

CERTIFICATION OF PASSAGE OF AN ACT TO I MAGA'HAGAN GUAHAN

This is to certify that Bill No. 309-36 (LS), "AN ACT TO AMEND § 12212(g) OF ARTICLE 2, PART 1, CHAPTER 12, TITLE 10, GUAM CODE ANNOTATED, RELATIVE TO ENSURING THAT PERSONS OR ENTITIES WHO HAVE REPORTED ARE PROMPTLY INFORMED OF THE GUAM BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS' ACTIONS AND DECISIONS," was on the 30th day of September 2022, duly and regularly passed.

Speaker Attested: manda L. Shelton Legislative Secretary This Act was received by I Maga'hågan Guåhan this 30th day of 50th, 2022, at 7'30 o'clock P .M. Assistant Staff Officer Maga'håga's Office APPROVED: Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero I Maga'hågan Guåhan Date: Public Law No.

I MINA TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2022 (SECOND) Regular Session

Bill No. 309-36 (LS)

As amended by the Committee on Health, Land, Justice, and Culture.

Introduced by:

Therese M. Terlaje
V. Anthony Ada
Frank Blas Jr.
Joanne Brown
Christopher M. Dueñas
James C. Moylan
Tina Rose Muña Barnes
Telena Cruz Nelson
Sabina Flores Perez
Clynton E. Ridgell
Joe S. San Agustin
Amanda L. Shelton
Telo T. Taitague
Jose "Pedo" Terlaje
Mary Camacho Torres

AN ACT TO AMEND § 12212(g) OF ARTICLE 2, PART 1, CHAPTER 12, TITLE 10, GUAM CODE ANNOTATED, RELATIVE TO ENSURING THAT PERSONS OR ENTITIES WHO HAVE REPORTED ARE PROMPTLY INFORMED OF THE GUAM BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS' ACTIONS AND DECISIONS.

1 BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF GUAM:

- Section 1. § 12212(g) of Article 2, Part 1, Chapter 12, Title 10, Guam Code
- 3 Annotated, is hereby amended to read:

"(g) The Board shall promptly acknowledge all reports received under this Section through phone call and email within seventy-two (72) hours, or through certified mail within seven (7) working days. Persons or entities reporting under this Section shall also be promptly informed through phone call and email within seventy-two (72) hours, or through certified mail within seven (7) working days of the Board's actions, decisions, and final disposition in the matters reported."

Section 2. Effective Date. This Act shall be effective upon enactment.